O re Un Water Resources Department
North Mall Office Building

Theodore R. Kulongoski, Governor 725 Sumumer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, OR 97301-1266

503-986-0900
FAX 503-986-0904

November 12, 2010

Tax Lot 201

Frank M. Hendrickson & Delilah S. Knight
3460 Rice Valley Road

Oakland, OR 97462

Tax Lot 500

Joseph P. Kanui

30779 State Highway 38
Scottsburg, OR 97473

Tax Lots 200, 204

Mike Mast and James Mast
401 Sunny Ridge Lane
Reedsport, OR 97467

Tax Lots 203

Bruce Wiegman

16211 Inverurie Road
Lake Oswego, OR 97035

RE: Status of Surface Water Registration 423 (SWR 423)
Dear Landowners:

An endorsed Surface Water Registration Statement for a Pre-1909 Vested Water Right
Claim was submitted on December 31, 1992 by George and Yvonne Parrish for the
entirety of the Job Hatfield Donation Land Clam (DLC No. 41), and was designated by
OWRD as Surface Water Registration (SWR) 423. The original claim has subsequently
been subdivided into separate parcels. A tax lot map for Douglas County shows that the
above parties own land appurtenant to SWR 423.

OWRD records show that the following amendments have been completed for SWR 423:

Tax Lot 500: Amendment of ownership on May 10, 2004 from Roger Skelton to
Joseph Kanui

Tax Lot 201: Amendment of ownership from James Mast and Mike Mast to Frank
Hendrickson and Delilah Knight; Amendment of character of use
from livestock watering to domestic use, both on January 7, 2005



Tax Lot 203: Amendment of ownership on June 18, 2010 from James and Mike
Mast to Bruce Wiegman

Tax Lots 200& 204:
Amendments of ownership have not been received for these tax lots,
OWRD records still show them under the names of George and
Yvonne Parrish, '

Oregon Revised Statute 539.240(7) provides that once an endorsed Surface Water
Registration Statement has been entered into OWRD’s records, the registrant is
“entitled to continue to appropriate the surface water and apply if to beneficial use
to the extent and in the manner disclosed in the recorded registration statement,”

Item 8 of the endorsed Statement and Proof of Claim states that “. . . Until Mr.
Parrish bought the ranch in 1970, the ranch had been owned only by two different
families, the Hatfield family and the Burchard family. Occupation and operation
of the ranch, including water usage for the stock and for one residence and the 0.5
acres irrigation of garden has been continuous™, [Emphasis added]. The pre-1909
use of water for one household only is consistent with the water use registration
map prepared by a Certified Water Rights Examiner which notes the location of a
single pre-1909 (1854) residence.

Thus, for SWR 423, the “extent of and manner disclosed in the recorded
registration statement” is consistent with the use of water from two springs for
one household with irrigation of 0.5 acres of garden (domestic expanded), and
livestock watering for 250 cattle at the location of the claimed place of use - the
stockbarn. Because the 1854 residence is no longer occupied, use of domestic
water with irrigation of 0.5 acre of lawn and garden is authorized at the location
of the single residence that was the next oldest (compared to the 1854 residence)
at the time the registration statement was filed in 1992, In accordance with OAR
690-28-055 the livestock watering use was subsequently amended to domestic use
for one household.

In recent months, OWRD has received several affidavits for SWR 423 regarding
use of water on parcels appurtenant to SWR 423. After a careful review of the
entire record of SWR 423, OWRD has concluded that the current use of water by
4 households is an impermissible expansion of the use of water under this
Statement and Proof of Claim.

Consequently, two of the four residences currently using water under SWR 423
need to obtain authorization apart from SWR 423 to use water. T'wo options are
outlined below:

(1) Apply for a new water right subject to the Umpqua Basin Program for
human consumption.



(2) Exempt uses — those which do not require a water right. For example,
ground water for single or group domestic purposes not exceeding
15,000 gallons per day; or natural springs that, under natural
conditions, does not form a natural channel and flow off the property
where it originates at any time of the year.

For your convenience I have included (1) a booklet explaining water rights in
Oregon, (2) the Oregon Revised Statues pertaining to pre-1909 water use (ORS
539), (3) the Oregon Administrative Rules pertaining to Surface Water
Registrations and the Adjudication Process (OAR 690-028) , and (4) a copy the
Umpqua Basin Program (OAR 690-516-0005). To obtain an application for a
new water right, please contact the Salem Office at 503-986-0900, or access them
online at http://www.wrd.state.or.us/fOWRD/PUBS/forms.shtml#water right.

And finally, any matters of easements currently used or needed in the future to
convey water across property lines are a civil matter, and are not under the
jurisdiction of OWRD.

Sincerely, W’A
Dwight French

Administrator
Water Rights and Adjudications Division

Enclosures

Cc:  File SWR 423
Dave Williams, WaterMaster District 15



Theodore R. Kulongoski, Governor

OYegon Water Resources Department
North Mall Office Building

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, OR 97301-1266

503-986-0900
FAX 503-986-0904

June 21, 2010

Bruce Wiegman
16211 Inverurie Road
Lake Oswego, OR 97035

Re:  Ownership Amendment to Surface Water Registration Statement 423
Dear Mr. Wiegman:

OWRD is in receipt of your June 18, 2010 request for amendment of ownership and your
June 9, 2010 statement of water use for Surface Water Registration 423 (SWR 423),

Pursuant to OAR 690-28-055(4), the amendment to the registration statement has been
included as part of the record for SWR 423, Please be advised that no amendment to a
registration statement shall be construed as final or conclusive until it is determined under
an adjudication proceeding under ORS 539,101 to 539.240.

Please do not hesitate to contact us if we may be of any further assistance.

Sincerely,

G (- flecca—
Ann Reece
Adjudication Specialist

Cc:  David Williams, District 15 Watermaster
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Ann Reece

From: BB Wiegman [bwiegman@)jeffnet.org]
Sent: Friday, June 18, 2010 9:28 AM

To: Ann Reece

Cc: B&B Wiegman; Bonnie Wiegman
Subject: RE: SWR 423 Ownership Amendment

Attachments: Water Board Ltr 4.doc; WC Deed.pdf

inverurie road* Lake oswego, Or *+ 97035
2 503-636-0784 » E-mail bwiegman@jeffnet.org

Bruce WIEGMAN

June 18, 2010

Ms. Anne Reese

Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE
Salem, OR 97301

Re: Surface Water Registration 423

Dear Ms. Anne Reese,

I thought that I had stated that we, and the owners before us, have used the water from the spring in
the northwest corner of our property (a copy of the deed is attached) since the eatly 1990s.
Obviously, I did not communicate that clearly and apologize for not doing so.

I have spoken with Ivonne Parrish (her husband, George, owned the property since the 1960s, I
believe) and Mike Mast (he owned the property for 2 or 3 years before we bought it from him). All
together, there is somewhere between 20 and 75 years of continuous ownership there. During that
time (in particular, since the early 1990s) that spring has been used to supply water to the house
located on my land, per the attached deed. Such usage was and is, I believe, in accordance with the

terms and conditions of the registration.

I would appreciate the Water Resources Department’s amending the original registration statement
to so show — or, as I am not certain of the exact terminology, to be amended for ownership.

If you need anything further, please let me know.

Sincerely,

Bruce Wiegman

PS T have attached a copy of this letter as the formatting is better - in case you want to print a copy.

6/21/2010
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‘ WARRANTY DEED
KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS that —..____James_Mast _and Mike Masr -

hereinafter called grantoy, for the consideration hereinafter stated, to grantor paid by R RSP SRS
_Bzur.eL_bliggmaaﬁa.nd.jnnni_euiegm,_tmm:s_h;_zha-gn.ti.re.l:y. .....
hereinafter ealled grantee, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the grantee and grantee's heiss, successors and assigns,
tr.ml cenain real property, with the tenements, hereditaments and appurienances thereunto belonging or in any way appertaining,
situated in ._DOUGLAS . ___ —- County, State of Oregon, described as follows, to-wil:

Parcel | of Land Partition No. 2003-0058, as recorded in "Record of Partition Plats",
Records of Douglas County, Oregon, Recorder's No. 2003-19911.

TOGETHER WITH a 25 foot Access and Utility Easement as set forth on Land Partition

No. 2003-0058.

RESERVING UNTO THE GRANTOR, THEIR HEIRS AND ASSIGNS THE FOLLOWING:

An Easement across the Eastezly 20.00 feet of Parcel 1 for the construction and
;ﬁij‘.n;gggzﬁggﬁ.n waterline in favor of Parcel 2, Douglas County Recorder's

Grantor also reserves the right to use the Road and Drainfield easements as depicted

on the Parcition Plat #2003-0058 A & B recorded in the Douglas County Glerk's Office,
Recorder's No. 2003-19911.

(¥ SPAGE WSUFRICIENT, CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE 5108)
To Have and to Hold the same unio grantee and granteo’s heirs, successors and assigns forever,
And grantor hereby covenants to and with grantee and grantes’s heirs, successors and assigns, thai grantor is lawfully seized

in fes simple of the above granted premises, free from all encumbrances except (if no exceptions, 50 state) — - ooneoencmnnnn -

2003=2004. taxes, a lien not yet payable, the property has been specially assessed.....

as.Foreat land, and. .sasemants of record s i
______ .and that i

grantor will warrant and forever defend the premises and every part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims and demands of all

persons whomsoever, except those claiming under the above described encumbrances,

The true and actual considesation paid for this transfer, stated in tenms of dollars, js $._165,000.00. .. ®Howeverthe-
sctent-consideration conststyofor-incledesotherproperty-or-value given-or promised which-is Etho-whole- £3 part o F the-{indicate-
whtich comsidermtons® (e betwer thegy ol f not sppcatie; skouid-bo eeiete o6 -

4 RSS90
In construing this deed, whero the context so requires, the singular ipgludes the plural, and all grammatical changes shall be
made so that this deed shall apply cqually to corporations and fo indivi
In witness whereof, the grantor has exccuted this instrument on .
is a corporation, it has caused its name to be signed and its seal, if any, nffix
by order of ils board of directors,

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN
THIS INSTRUMENT 1M VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGU-
LATIONS. BEFORE SIGHING OR PTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE P
ACOUIRING FEE TITLE 1O THE PRDPEETAY“?H ULD CHECK WTTH THE APPRD.
PRIATE CITY OR PLARNING DEPARTMENT YO VERIFY APPROVED USES
AND YO DETERMINE ANY LIAITS 0N LAWSUITS AGAINSY FARMING OR FOREST
PRAGTICES AS DEFINED 3N ORS 30.930.

1/._¥;7"—_ﬁ_

STATE OF OREGON, County of D=5 b | )ss,
‘This instrument was acknowledged befbsh me on ... Septemher 23, 2003 . ..,
by -..James Haat and Mike Maat. .. - —
This instrument was acknowledged before meon . o —— \

: OFFIGIAL SRAL
CLAUDETTE 5 VO DERAHE J
) B e o, |
%?MWM!S SO 2. 2000 I

\

oy e

My commission expires

RECQEIVED

m— | END OF DOCUMENT 90N 27 2000
WATEH RESOURCES DEPT

"SALEN, ORTEGON



16211 INVERURIE ROAD+* LAKE OSWEGO, OR + 97035
PHONE 503-636-0784 *+ E-MAIL bwiegman@jeffnet.org

BRUCE WIEGMAN

June 18, 2010

Ms. Anne Reese

Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE
Salem, OR 97301

Re: Surface Water Registration 423

Dear Ms. Anne Reese,

I thought that I had stated that we, and the owners before us, have used the water from the spring in
the northwest corner of our property (a copy of the deed is attached) since the early 1990s.
Obviously, I did not communicate that clearly and apologize for not doing so.

I have spoken with Ivonne Parrish (her husband, George, owned the property since the 1960s, I
believe) and Mike Mast (he owned the property for 2 or 3 years before we bought it from him). All
together, there is somewhere between 20 and 75 years of continuous ownetship there. Duting that
time (in particular, since the early 1990s) that spring has been used to supply water to the house
located on my land, per the attached deed. Such usage was and is, I believe, in accordance with the
terms and conditions of the registration.

I would appreciate the Water Resources Department’s amending the original registration statement
to so show — or, as I am not certain of the exact terminology, to be amended for ownership.

If you need anything further, please let me know.

Sincerely,
!
- ’!“E.:N g:.‘D
Bruce Wiegman R
‘} ?“\
\\“\\ o i \)';D\
aecOuRY ,\:‘n
JERRET oRESY
WAT GAEW©
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Ann Reece

From: Ann Reece C:\“ ) (&,Q/C,QJ—/ é—- C?-—&O O
Sent: Wednesday, June 09, 2010 3:31 PM

To: ‘bwiegman@jeffnet.org’

Cc: Dwight French; Dave Williams

Subject: RE: SWR 423 Ownership Amendment

Attachments: SWR 423 _|etter 2-5-5010.pdf

Bruce Weigman
16211 Inverurie Road
L.ake Oswego, Or 97035

June 8, 2010
Mr. Weigman:

| have received your six color photographs and your statement of water use for SWR 423, To complete
the ownership amendment process | need your formal statement (e-mail is fine) requesting to have the
ownership changed from the prior owner to yourself and specifying for which parcel of land the ownership
change pertains, as lands appurtenant to SWR 423 has been subdivided into at least 5 parcels. Please
attach a copy of your deed.

i also want to address your statement that “We are allowing Mike Hendrickson and his wife to use
the spring for water for their and their friends’ travel trailers because you told me that we
should allow them to use the spring until the claim is adjudicated. . .” To clarify, | have stated that
use of water under a SWR registration may continue as claimed until the claim has been adjudicated, and
that a question of easements is a civil matter. If you have any questions about what was claimed and
what water uses are allowed under SWR 423 | recommend contacting your local Watermaster, Dave
Williams at (541-440-4255). 1 have attached a copy of the letter sent to you last February from Dwight
French, the Division Administrator, which addressed these same items.

Sincerely,

Ann Reece

Ann Reece

Water Rights Division - Adjudications
OR. Water Resources Dept.

725 Summer St. NE Suite A

Salem, OR 97301

Direct Line: 503-986-0827
Fax: 503-986-0901
Email: reeceal@wrd.state.or.us

From: BB Wiegman [mailto:bwiegman@jeffnet.org]
Sent: Wednesday, June (S, 2010 8:18 AM

To: bwiegman@jeffnet.org; Ann Reece

Subject: RE: SWR 423 Ownership Amendment

inverurie road* Lake oswego, Or +« 97035

6/9/2010
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'hone 503-636-0784 » E-mail bwiegman{@jeffnet.org

Bruce WIEGMAN

June 9, 2010

Ms. Anne Reese

Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE
Salem, OR 97301

Re:  Surface Water Registration 423

Dear Ms. Anne Reese,

I am finally writing (emailing} you concerning the use of our spring referenced in the above SWR 423.
There are affidavits, | believe, which relate to the fact that the spring was redone in 1990. In particular,
| refer to the affidavit of lvonne Parrish. She relates that the water from the spring went to our house
and nowhere else. This was true before the spring was redone and after it was redone.

Currently, we are using the spring as the sole water source for our house — as have the Masts and the
Parrishes who were the owners before the Masts. We are allowing Mike Hendrickson and his wife to
use the spring for water for their and their friends’ travel trailers because you told me that we should
allow them to use the spring until the claim is adjudicated although, as they have no easement across
our property or other property that they cross, why is a mystery to me. On the other hand, as they are
neighbors, if they asked to use the overflow or some other reasonable request, we would have gladly
allowed it.

In any event, we are still using the spring as stated in earlier documents. All past users agree that there
is only enough water for one household and, in fact, we have run out of water on a number of
occasions.

i have attached some photos of the spring, pumphouse and water lines. Some of the photos will come
in a later email due to file size restrictions. | will explain the photos.

Buried Water Tank This is the concrete tank into which spring water flows. it is buried and, in the

photo, is hardly visible. Normally, we keep the top clean but we have been away from the place for a
while and the top was not cleaned.

Old Water Tank This is the old tank which is at the same level as the new one but ten yards to the
west.

6/9/2010
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Overflow Pipe This 3" pipe is shown with a good, Spring season overflow. In Summer, the overflow
slows to a trickle and, at times, stops altogether.

Water Shutoff This is the shutoff for the water and is 15 or 20 feet south of the tank and is sunk in the
ground to prevent freezing.

Water line to house This shows — if you can see the depression in the ground — where the line goes
from the shutoff to the pump house and on to the house.

Pump house This shows the pump house with the door open.

Hopefully, this is all you need to establish our useage. [f you need more, please let me know.

Sincerely,

Bruce Wiegman

PS Please acknowledge receipt of this email. Thank you.

On Wed 17/02/10 10:07 AM , "Ann Reece" reeceal@wrd.state,or.us sent:
There is no hurry.

Ann Reece

Water Rights Division

OR. Water Resources Dept.
725 Summer St. NE Suite A
Salem, OR 97301

Direct Line; 503-986-0827
Fax: 503-986-0901
Email: reeceal@wrd. state.or.us

From: BB Wiegman [mallto:bwiegman@ijeffnet.org]
Sent: Wednesday, February 17, 2010 9:38 AM

To: Ann Reece

Subject: Re: SWR 423 Ownership Amendment

Ann,

Thanks. T'll get some stuff put together. Is there any reason for me to hurry and get something in or can
[ wait until I go back down there and can take some photos, etc.

Bruce & Bonnie Wiegman

6/9/2010
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On Wed 17/02/10 5:30 PM , Ann Reece reeceal@wrd.state.or.us sent;

Bruce,

There is no requirement for documentation of water use to be in the form of an affidavit. Documentation can be
in the form of a written statement({s) as to source, rate and use of water; pictures; etc,

Ann

Ann Reece

Water Rights Division

OR. Water Resources Dept.
725 Summer St. NE Suite A
Salem, OR 97301

Direct Line: 503-986-0827
Fax: 503-986-0001
Email: reeceal@wrd.state.or.us

From: BB Wiegman [mailto:bwiegman@ieffnet.org)
Sent: Wednesday, February 17, 2010 9:19 AM

To: Ann Reece

Subject: Re: address test

Ann,

Worked perfectly. It took me a while to respond as I finally got in touch with Ivonne Parrish, the
owner of the land before the Masts.

Thanks and take care.
Bruce

On Wed 17/02/10 4:53 PM , Ann Reece reeceal@wrd.state.or.us sent:

Bruce,
Just making sure | have your correct e-mail address.
Ann

Ann Reece

Water Rights Division

OR. Water Resources Dept.
725 Summer St. NE Suite A
Salem, OR 97301

Direct Line: 503-986-0827

6/9/2010
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Fax: 503-986-0901
Email: reeceal@wrd.state.or.us

6/9/2010
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Ore On Water Resources Department
g North Mall Office Building
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A

Salem, OR 97301-1266

: 503-986-0900
February 5, 2010 FAX 503-986-0904

Theodore R. Kulongoski, Governor

Bruce Wiegman
16211 Inverurie Road
Lake Oswego, OR 97035

Re: Surface Water Registration (SWR) 423
Dear Mr. Wiegman:

The Department has received your cover letter along with the Affidavits of Mr, Mike Mast and
Mrs. Heather Seeley. Pursuant to OAR 690-28-055(4), these documents have been placed in the
file for SWR 423. Please be advised that no amendment {o a registration statement shall be

construed as final o conclusive until it is determined under an adjudication proceeding under
ORS 539.101 to 539.240.

The SWR claim 423 was originally made by George and Yvonne Parrish for the entirety of the
Job Hatfield Donation Land Claim (DLC) No. 41 for use of water from two springs for domestic -
use including watering of garden and livestock watering, and livestock watering directly from the
Umpqua River from two points of diversion. It appears the DLC No.41 has subsequently been
subdivided info a least five parcels (Parcel 1 / TL 203~ Wiegman; Parcel 2 / TL 500 ~ Kanui;
Parcel 2 / TL 204 — Mast; Parcel 3 / TL 200~ Mast; and TL 201 / the parcel between the highway
and the Umpqua River — Hendrickson/Knight)., To date, only two of the parcels have been
amended for ownership (from the Parrish’s), being those owned by Kanui and by
Hendrickson/Knight.

Although a copy of your deed was included with the Affidavit of Mike Mast, we need to receive
your amendment in ownership to your portion of SWR 423 in writing as specified below. OAR
690-28-0955(1) states (emphasis added):

When any amendment in ownership, point of diversion, place of use, or type of
use is necessary within a right defined by a registration statement, then the
amendment shall be submitted in writing to the Department. The request shall
include documentation that the water has been used over the past five years in
accordance with the terms and conditions of the registration.

Please direct amendments in ownership to Attn: Ann Reece, Adjudications, Water
Resources Department, 725 Summer Street NE, Salem, OR 97301.

During the time that Mr. Mast owned T 201, the parcel between the highway and the
Umpgqua River, the Department did not receive any request to diminish that portion of the
SWR claim that specifies water from Spring 1 is conveyed to and utitized on TL 201, or
any request for that matter to diminish any portion of the SWR claim. The record does



not show Mr. Mast has ever sent in an amendment in ownership on any of the parcels he
owns or has owned in the past. Thus, to date, our records show that there has been no
diminishment to the original claim as presented in sworn statements by the original
claimants. Thus, until the SWR claim is decided upon in a formal adjudication
proceeding, all parties may continue to use water as set forth in the original SWR. If you
have some particular questions about how water may be utilized and distributed under
this registration statement, I suggest contacting your local Watermaster, Dave Williams.
He is stationed in Roseburg, and his phone number is 541-440-4255.

Any question of easements used to convey waler across property lines is a civil matter,
and is not under the jurisdiction of OWRD.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you should need any further assistance.

Sincerely, (/

Dw1ght ‘ench
Water Rights and Adjudications Administrator

Cc: Ann Reece, Adjudication Specialist
Dave Williams, District 15 Watermaster
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16211 INVERURIE ROAD+* LAKE OSWEGO, OR + 97035
PHONE 503-636-0784 « E-MAIL bwiegman@jeffnet.org

BRUCE WIEGMAN

January 29, 2010

Ms. Anne Reese

Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE
Salem, OR 97301

Re: Surface Water Registration 423
Dear Ms. Anne Reese,

Enclosed are the Affidavits of Mr. Mike Mast, and Mrs. Heather Seeley, his daughter. Mr. Mast is
the person who sold the propetties to both Frank M. Hendrickson & Delilah 8. Knight and to my
wife & L.

In Mt. Mast’s affidavit, he tells what he clearly told Hendrickson & Knight before, duting, and after
the sale of land to them with respect to the water right they are claiming (to the spring on my land)
and what they are attempting to do now.

In her affidavit, Mrs. Sceley, who ended up with a patcel of property that Hendrickson & Knight
traded with Mike Mast and his brother, relates what Ms. Knight told her with respect to Ms.
Knight’s knowledge that she (& Mr. Hendrickson, presumably) knew that they did not have the
water right (to the spring on my land) that they ate now claiming,

I thought that this would be of interest to you with respect to the claimed water tight.

My questions are: What should my wife and I do now to ensure that Hendrickson and Knight are
not able to use something now to establish a water right when they did not have one prior? Should
we stop being ‘nice’ and refuse them access to our water so they will use another source?

Than

RECEIVED
FES 01 2010

3 -3 DEPT
ER RESOUH(}E::
a SALEM, OREGON

ruce Wiegman



AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF OREGON ) RECEIVED
) ss. " |
County of Douglas ) FEB 01 2010

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

I, Mike Mast, being first duly sworn do say and depose:

a. I am the Mike Mast who, along with my brother, James Mast, transferred the land
shown on the Warrantee Deed attached hereto and marked Attachment I to Bruce
and Bonnie Wiegman which is dated September 23, 2003.

b. I am the Mike Mast who, along with my brother, James Mast, transferred the land
shown on the Warrantee Deed attached hereto and marked Attachment II to Frank
M. Hendrickson and Delilah S. Knight which is dated October 21, 2003.

c. The real estate transaction with Frank M. Hendrickson and Delilah S. Knight
involved the trading of our land plus a cash payment in receipt of their land on the
Smith River in Oregon. Their land included a water right. The land that we
deeded to them did not include any water right not specifically on that specific
land and that was explained to both Mr. Hendrickson and Ms. Knight numerous
times.

d. The land on the Smith River was deeded to my daughter, Heather Seeley, who
dealt with Ms. Knight regarding the water right on that land.

e. The Wiegmans were told that they had exclusive water rights to the spring on the
land we deeded them that serves the house on their land. The spring does not
have enough water to serve more than one house. They were told this and that
they had exclusive rights to that spring. This spring is shown on the Final
Partition (a copy of which is attached hereto) pertaining to that property and it is
located on the Northwest corner of Parcel 1 — which is the land deeded to the
Wiegmans. This was told to them numerous times before, during, and after the
closing for this parcel.

f. Similarly with Frank M. Hendrickson and Delilah S. Knight, water rights were
discussed numerous times before and during closing of the land that was deeded
to them. They were told that they did not have any right to the spring on the
Wiegmans’ land. Because they did not have any right to that spring, they were



not given any easement or right of access to that spring or across my remaining
land or the Wiegmans’ land. In the Wiegmans’ deed, an easement is reserved to
my brother and I in case we develop a spring above their land and need to access
it. We knew that an easement should be given if a water right is included on
someone else’s property but purposely did not give them an access or easement
because they did not have a water right.

g. Frank M. Hendrickson and Delilah S. Knight received additional funds at the
closing and Delilah S. Knight said that they could use those funds to drill a well
on the land they were purchasing.

h. We did address the issue of water rights on the Wiegmans’ land when we closed
the transaction with Frank M. Hendrickson and Delilah S. Knight because we had
already given the water right to the Wiegmans and, so, had nothing to give to
Frank M. Hendrickson and Delilah S. Knight regarding water rights on the
Wiegmans’ land and Frank M. Hendrickson and Delilah S. Knight knew that we
had.

i. Had we known that we had to do more at the time, we would have done so in
order to make sure that the Wiegmans would not have a problem regarding their

water right.

)8 j/ ' MmN\
Dated this_ZZ ~_day of Nevember; 2009 -~ 4~ 5/

By iﬂyt"’\ WV%

Mike Mast

26} 0

Njc_?ﬁc(cu-ta 2070
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to in my presents this Zzﬁc{ay of-Nevembe: \Jﬂ

OFFlGIAL SEAL
JEANNINE DODGE ) >
NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON

#e/ COMMISSION NO. 416055 .
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 1, 2011 Notary Ptblic of Oregon

My Commission Expires: » ol

(57ATE OF OL&LMy
Count? oF, poacer#s  RECEIVED
FEB 01 2010

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, ORECON
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WARRANTY DEED
KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS that -.___ --James-Mast _and Mike Mast

hereinafter called grantor, for the consideration hereinafter staled, to grantor paid by
_Bruce E. Hiegman _and _BonniaD. Wiegman, tenants by the entirety.
hereinafter called grantee, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the grantee and grantes's heirs, successors and assngns.
that certain real property, with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in any way appertaining,
situated in .. DOUGLAS County, State of Oregon, described as follows, to-wil:

Parcel 1 of Land Partition No. 2003-0058, as recorded in "“Record of Partition Plats",
Records of Douglas County, Oregon, Recorder's No. 2003-19911.

TOGETHER WITH a 25 foot Access and Utility Easement as set forth on Land Partition

No. 2003-0058,

RESERVING UNTO THE GRANTOR, THEIR HEIRS AND ASSIGNS THE FOLLOWING:

An Essement across the Eastexly 20.00 feet of Parcel 1 for the construction and
aﬁ%n%gt&%ziggﬁ.a waterline in favor of Parcel 2, Douglas County .Recorder's

Grantor also reserves the right to use the Road and Drainfield easements as depicted

on the Partition Plat #2003-0058 A & B recorded in the Douglas County Clerk's Office,
Recorder's No. 2003-19911,

{IF BPAGE INSUFFICIENT, CONTIUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE 80}
To Have and to Hold the same unto grantee and granteo’s heirs, successors and assigns forover.
And grantor hereby covenants to and with grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that grentor is lawfully seized

in fee slmple of the above granted premises, free from all cncumbrances excepl (if no exceptions, so 117y RS
2003=2004_taxes, a lien nnt. yet_ payahle, the property has heen specially assessed.... .

an_Forest Land, and eapements of record .o =
and that

gmnlor will warrant and forever dcl’end the premises and every pard and parcel thereof against the lawful claims and demands of all
persons whomsoever, excepl thuse clniming under the above described encumbrances.,

The true and aclual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is $---165,000.00 ... @Howover; tho-
actmiwnﬂdorammmmanWmmwmg%MBpmeFﬂw{nﬁm
which} considoration:® (Frc thegymbute®; Hnotspp snid-be ~Bes ORI97030)—

udes the plural, and all grammatical changes shall be

'3&003 -—j if grantor

or other person duly aulhorized to do so

In construing this deed, where the context so requires, the singular
made 50 that this deed shall apply equally to corporations and fo individ,
In witness whereof, the gmntor has cxecated this instrument on S=222E2
is & corporation, it has caused ils name to be signed and its seal, if any, affix by'an offi
by order of its board of directors,
THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE DF THE PROPEATY DES‘GHlBED IN
TH!SI ISTRUMENT IN VIDMTIDN OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGU-

LATIONS, BEFORE BIGNING OR ING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE D o
ADOUIR&\!EY rzg 1Tl llj.E 7O THE P DPER};‘ SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPRD-

PRIATE COUNTY PLANNING DE
D MINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST

AND TO DETER
PRACTIGES AS DEFINED IN QRS 30.930. B
STATE OF OREGON, County of @“-O«a’ﬁw _..)ss

This instrument was acknowlcdged bog{yl; mo on -.,Sepmmhax_.ZL 2003, "
by ...James_Haat _and Mike Haat, 2 i
This instrument was acknowlcdged before me on -

s £oa),
Y4

Nolary Public for Oregon

My comiasas spie H%CEW ED

END OF DOCUMENT FEB 01 2010
'WATER RESOURCES DEPT

SALEM, OREG I

ATTACH MEV/T bl



After recording return to:
Frank M, Hendrickson
3460 Rice Valley Road
Qakland, OR 97462
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shall be sent to the following address:

Until a change Is requested all tax statements

DOUSLAS COUNTY OFFICIAL RECORDS "~
IAL
BARBARA E. NIELSEN, couu?scgfggk
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e 10/23/2003 02:37:
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10
$31.00

First American Title Insurance Com

P.0. Box 1325
Rossburg, OR 97470

Commercial Title D

Frank M. Hendrickson
3460 Rice Valley Road
Qakland, OR 97462

File No.: 7391-279958 (¢v)
Date:  October 20, 2003

STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED

James Mast and Mike Mast, Grantor, conveys and warrants to Frank M. Hendrickson and Delilah
S. Knight, as tenants by the entirety, Grantee, the following described real property free of liens and

encumbrances, except as specifically set forth herein:

See Legal Description attached hereto as Exhibit A and by this reference Incorporated hereln.

This property is free from liens and encumbrances, EXCEPT:

1 The property has been specially zoned or classified for Farm use; the rights of the public and
governmental bodies in and to that portion of the property lying below the ordinary high water
mark of the Umpqua River; restricted access; restrictive covenant for resource management; and
easements, affecting title, which may appear In the public record, including those shown on any

recorded plat or survey.

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN
VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING
THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE
APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES AND TO
DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN

ORS 30.930.

The true consideration for this conveyance is $50,000.00. (Here comply with requirements of ORS 93.030)

Page 1of 3

RECEIVED
FEB 0.1 2010

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
JALEM, OREGON

AtThcHt mevt I



APN: R45260 Statutory Warranty Deed File No.: 7391-279958 (cv)
- continued Date: 10/20/2003

%/%% sy A—

es Mast . Mike Mast

STATE OF Oregon )
)ss.
County of  Douglas )

This instrument was acknowledged before me on thipZ%ay of (Qﬁ@w ; 200-3

by James Mast and Mike Mast. @a‘&&
2 LA

Notary Public for Oregon
My commission expires:

A CLAUDETTE § VON. DenauE § N
5 NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON §

COMMISSION NO. 339425 N
HAY COMAISSION EXPIRES DEC 2, 2004  §Y

= ’/f//f//:’////‘f//”//“.\

Page 20of 3

RECEIVED
FEB 01 2010

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

ATTRCH MEUT  LL



APN: R45260 Statutory Warranty Deed File No.: 7391-279958 (cv)
- continued Date: 10/20/2003

EXHIBITA
LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

All that portion of the Job Hatfield Donation Land Clalm No. 41, Notification No. 625, lying In Section 16,
Township 22 South, Range 9 West of the Willamette Meridian, Douglas County, Oregon.

EXCEPTING THERFROM the following: Beginning on the section line between Sections 16 and 17,
Township 22 South, Range 9 West of the Willamette Meridian, Douglas County, Oregon, 26.38 chains
South of the Northeast corner of Section 17 and 14.76 chains South of the North line of Donation Land
Claim No. 40 in Sectlons 16 and 17, being a point on the South side of the right of way of Highway No.
38, a cedar stake from which a white oak 24 inches In diameter bears North 3° East 7.5 feet and marked
RSBT; thence South on section line 16.90 chains to the low water mark of the North bank of the Umpqua
River; thence following sald low water mark, upstream, South 65° and East 6.89 chains; thence North
15.00 chalns, more or less, to the Highway No, 38; thence following along South side of same in a
Northwesterly direction to the place of beginning.

ALSO EXCEPTING THERFROM that portion lying Northerly of the Southerly line of State Highway No. 38,
also known as Umpqua Highway.

END OF DOCUMENT

Page 3of 3

RECEIVED
FEB 01 2010

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

——

ATTARCH MELT 2L
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AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF OREGON ) RECEIVED

County of Douglas ) FEB 01 2010
WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON
I, Heather Seeley, being first duly sworn do say and depose:

a. [ am the Heather Seeley who, along with my husband, is an owner of the land on
the Smith River in Oregon that my father, Mike Mast, and my uncle, James Mast,
received in a real estate trade with Frank M. Hendrickson and Delilah S. Knight.
The date that they received the land was around October 21, 2003.

b. Their real estate transaction with Frank M. Hendrickson and Delilah S. Knight
involved the trading of their land on the Umpqua River in Oregon plus a cash
payment and their receipt of the Hendrickson/Knight land on the Smith River in
Oregon. The Hendrickson/Knight land included a water right.

c. After my husband and I were deeded the land on the Smith River, we wanted to
transfer the existing water right from Hendrickson/Knight to us.

d. In order to conveniently transfer the water right from Hendrickson/Knight to my
husband and me, I needed one of their signatures on a water right transfer
document.

e. Ispoke with Ms. Knight about having her sign the transfer document.

| f. During that conversation, I asked her if she would sign the transfer document.

| She told me that she would not sign the transfer document until “you get me a

| water right” on the Wiegmans’ property for her land(on the Umpqua River land
that she and Mr. Hendrickson received from my father and my uncle). This was
after she and Mr. Hendrickson were deeded the land on the Umpqua River. She
acknowledged that she and Mr. Hendrickson knew that they did not have a water
right on the Wiegmans’ property.

| g. [Itold her that I would have to talk to my father, Mike Mast, about the water right

| and get back to her. She insisted that, if I didn’t get her that water right to her
property (on the Umpqua River that she received from my father and uncle), she

\ would not sign the transfer document that would officially transfer my water right

|



on the property that I and my husband owned which did have a water right that
was part of our purchase of the property.

h. My father, Mike Mast, told me that she did not have a water right on the
Wiegman property and that she knew it. He said that I should not get involved
with her issue.

i. My husband and I were convinced that she would not cooperate so we then

transferred the water right by another, less convenient method that did not require
her or Mr. Hendrickson’s signature.

Dated this /S 4 day of January, 2010

o Aot Lo

Heather Seeley

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to in my presents this, 2 2’ﬁday of January, 2010

OFFICIAL SEAL %
JEANNINE DODGE ry Public of Oregon

N85 NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON lic _
COMMISSION NO. 416955 My Comtalssion Bxpites: i |

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 1, 2011

SIHTE OF " EL0l

(R OF. DOULl 5




16211 INVERURIE ROAD+* LAKE OSWEGO, OR + 97035
PHONE 503-636-0784 » E-MAIL bwiegman@jeffnet.org

BRUCE WIEGMAN

September 15, 2009

Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE
Salem, OR 97301

Re: Surface Water Registration 423
Dear Ms. Anne Reese,

Enclosed is the Affidavit of Mrs. Ivonne Parrish who, with her husband, George Parrish, owned the subject
property for many years. They sold it in the late 90s or early 2000s to Mike and James Mast who sold it to my
wife and me.

George, unfortunately, is mentally unable to remember any information regarding the property or the springs
on it,

Her references in the Affidavit to Spring 1 and Spring 2 relate to the Water Resources Department’s
document entitled “Surface Water registration Statement Pre-1909 Vested Water Right Claim” that was filled
out and sent to you. You have it in your SWR 423 file.

If you would be good enough to call me after you have received and reviewed this Affidavit, I would
appreciate it. My n is shown above.

RECEIVED

SEP 1 6 2009

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON



AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF OREGON )
) ss.
County of Douglas )

1, Ivonne Parrish, first being duly sworn do say and depose:

10.

I am the Ivonne Parrish that is listed as a Registrant of the attached
Surface Water Registration Statement Pre-1909 Vested Water Right
Claim.

Many of the waterlines drawn on the attached documents are in err.

My husband, George Parrish, and I developed the spring shown as Spring
No. 1 on the attached document in 1990.

My husband, George Parrish, is mentally unable to relate the truth about
the status of the water sources, pipelines and actual uses of the water at the
time we filed for the Water Right Claim or, in fact, at any other time.

We hired Arlie Toy to do the actual work.

The waterline from that spring went directly to our double wide mobile
home and stopped. It went nowhere else.

Spring No. 1’s waterline did not go to the Barn across the road. It did not
go to the “0.5 ac. irr.” shown on the map nor was it attached to the
waterline from Spring No. 2.

There is not and was not from 1988 onward a garden or any irrigation or
waterline to the spot by the 1854 residence shown as “0.5ac. i, The
only garden was east of that old house by the other two residences shown
and that garden, the old house and those two residences all got their water

from Spring No. 2 with NO additional water from Spring No. 1.

In 1988, I saw a white pipe south of Spring No. 1, over the bank. It was
broken. My husband said that it used to go to the Barn across the highway
but that it hadn’t been used in years. The white pipe gathered water in the
open “creek” as the spring had not been developed.

Without a doubt, I can say that Spring No. 1 never was used to bring water
to the Barn across the highway after 1988 and probably from years prior.
RECEIVED

SEP 1 62009

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
gALEM, OREGON



11.  We, my husband and I, were the sole users of the water from Spring No. 1
from 1988 until we sold the land to James and Mike Mast.

e
Dated the A5 day of April, 2005.

By W reise? (]f“;)/_)/x/%

Mrs. Ivonne Parrish

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to in my presence this A5 day of April, 2005

P plctssdin

v P L : Notary Public of Oregon %
i’ COMMISSION NO. 381685 My Commission Expires: lo-10-200

RECEIVED
SEP 1 6 2009

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON
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STATE OF OREGON
TER RESOURCES DEPARTMENRECEIV™D

T4 192" QVER THE GuJNTER

378-8455/378-8130 (FAX)

WA
RECEIPT # 9 572 5

RECEIVED FROM: _(’ ) APPLICATION
BY: & PERMIT

TRANSFER
CASH: CHECK: # OTHER: (IDENTIFY)

%—'Z-YE TOTALRECD [$ ¢/rnn)

101-00-0 WRD MISC CASH ACCT |

t T
842.010  ADJUDICATIONS $400.00
831.087  PUBLICATIONS/MAPS d
830.650  PARKING FEES Name/month $
et JOTHER: (IGENTIFY) $
[REDUCTION OF EXPENSE l —
COST CENTER AND OBJECT CLASS VOUCHER #
[03-00-0 WRD OPERATING ACCT | i
|
MISCELLANEOUS: .
840.001  COPY FEES $ '
850.200  RESEARCH FEES $
880.109  MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY) $
520.000  OTHER (P-6): (IDENTIFY) $
SERaTE EXAM FEE RECORD FEE
842.001  SURFACE WATER 842.002 $
842003  GROUND WATER 842.004 $
842.005  TRANSFER a_— 842.006 $
e . EXAM FEE LICENSE FEE
842.022  WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR $ 842.023
842.016  WELL DRILL OPERATOR $ 842,019
LANDOWNER'S  PERMIT 842.024
|06-00-0 WELL CONST START FEE|
842.013  WELL CONST START FEE $ CARD #
MONITORING WELLS CARD #
|45-00-0 LOTTERY PROCEEDS
864.000  LOTTERY PROCEEDS I:l
|07-00-0 HYDRO ACTIVITY LIC NUMBER
842011  POWER LICENSE FEE(FW/WRD) $
842.115  HYDRO LICENSE FEE(FW/WRD) $
HYDRO APPLICATION $ l
= o =
. 27 /"‘ 77 o I
AECEIRT 4 9572 5 pATED: _ L .)T//f;.__ By: _ L . iy A

Distribution—White Copy-Customer, Yellow Copy-Fiscal, Blue Copy-File, Buff CDpy-Fgcal



SURFACE WATER REGISTRATION CHECKLIST

(received after July 18, 1990)

CHECK BASIN MAP DWF NamE Umpaun # \lo UNADJUDICATED AREA ? gk Duwf
RECEIPT # 95725 s wrNoMBER _H 23

CHECK ENCLOSURES cp// PRELIMINARY DATA BASE ENTRY M
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT LETTER _HWF ENTER ON STREAM INDEX

CHECK QUADRANGLE MAP CHECK GLO PLATS

WATERMASTER CHECKLIST PUBLIC NOTICE PUBLICATION \,QSﬂk_’/

FORM REVIEW

blanks filled in
signed

date received stamped

MAP REVIEW

«~ source and trib

.~ diversion point location \ AT OR— Z?
¢~ conveyances (pipes, ditch, etc.) D%\AZ‘ Z b T Ol

" place of use 2

L~ scale

" township, range, section
"north arrow
CWRE stamp
disclaimer
date survey was performed
“— P.O.B. of survey
¢~ dimensions and capacity of diversion system

|

L~ "beneficial use" type title

¢~ "permanent-quality" paper
WATER RIGHT RECORD CHECK FIELD INSPECTION
FINAL FILE REVIEW FINAL DATA BASE ENTRY

ENTER ON PLAT CARDS

C:AWPSI\SWRA\CHCKLIST.1

7-30-92



December 10, 1993

SHANER ENGINEERING
PO BOX 1430
ROSEBURG OR 97470

RE: SWR-423

Dear Mr Shaner,

Ol

WATER

RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

This will acknowledge the receipt of information to support the pre-1909 vested water right
claim in the name of GEORGE & YVONNE PARRISH. I have added the information to the
file. Thank you for your attention to this matter. If you have any questions, please give me a

call.

Sincerely,

Sl

Don Knauer
Adjudication Specialist

JAWAS\C\A\SWR-0423.003

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739

IFAX (503) 378-8130



o i Oregon

November 18, 1993 WATER
RESOURCES

DEPARTMENT

SHANER ENGINEERING
PO BOX 1430
ROSEBURG OR 97470

RE: SWR-423 (George & Yvonne Parrish)

Dear Bruce,

ave reviewed the map and report sent in support of the pre-1909 vested water right claim by
the Parrish’s. I have one question. On the map you show P.O.D. 1 and P.O.D. 2 with stock
watering trough’s. In your report you say, "Watering directly from the Umpqua River." I need
to know which it actually is.

If you have any questions, please give me a call.
Sincerely,

(D i

Don Knauer
Adjudication Specialist

TAWAS\C\A\SWR-0423.002

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130



- ” Oregon

WATER

RESOURCES
March 30, 1993 DEPARTMENT

GEORGE D PARRISH & YVONNE PARRISH
PO BOX 700
ELKTON OR 97436

Dear GEORGE & YVONNE PARRISH,

This will acknowledge that your Surface Water Registration Statement in the name of
GEORGE D PARRISH & YVONNE PARRISH has been received by our office. The fees
in the amount of $400.00 have been received and our receipt was written. Your registration
statement has been numbered SWR-423.

Our office will review your form and map in the near future. If necessary we will schedule
a meeting with you that will include a site inspection. If there are problems with your form
we are usually able to take care of them during our visit. We will be able to answer any
questions you might have about the adjudication process at that time.

Please feel free to contact this office if you have any questions.

Sincerely,
» / [ LL ( ‘H‘t ‘t/
Dw1ght French

Adjudication Section

JAWPSI\SWR\CLAIMANTWSWR-0423.001

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130



\ '
Ui‘e dil Water Resources Department
North Mall Office Building
Theodore R. Kulongoski, Governor 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
' ’ Salem, OR 97301-1271
503-986-0900

FAX 503-986-0904

April 7, 2005

Bruce Wiegman

PO Box 567

Elkton, OR 97436

Re:  Surface Water Registration 423
Dear Mr. Wiegman:

Pursuant to our phone conversation of April 5, 2005, enclosed please find copies of the
Affidavits filed for Surface Water Registration 423.

Please do not hesitate to contact us if we may be of further assistance.

Sincerely,

erl Hranac
Adjudications Specialist

Enclosure

(1@ frredn phene &4 587 204



- Lo 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
heodore R. Kulongoski, Governor

Salem, OR 97301-1471

503-986-0900

FAX 503-986-0904

! N\ Cre On Water Resources Department
; j North Mall Office Building

January 13, 2005

Frank M. Hendrickson & Delilah S. Knight
3460 Rice Valley Road
Oakland, OR 97462

Re:  Surface Water Registration Statement 423 (SWR-423)

Dear Mr. Hendrickson & Ms. Knight:

We received your letter on January 7, 2005, amending the ownership and changing a portion of
the use to include domestic use on a portion of SWR-423. This amendment will be placed in the
SWR-423 file. The amendment will also be published in Oregon Water Resources Department’s
Public Notice on January 19, 2005. Your documentation did not include a copy of the map we
sent you indicating the location of the domestic use. In the future, you may be required to submit
a map prepared by a Certified Water Rights Examiner identifying the location of the domestic

use.

I am forwarding a copy of this letter along with your letter to Dave Williams, Watermaster for
District 15. Please do not hesitate to contact us if we may be of further assistance.

Sincerely,

Whareee )

eri Hranac
Adjudication Specialist

cc: Dave Williams
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RECEIVED

/
2 \
: - - JAN 07 2005
WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON
] DOUGLAS COUNTY
RELLYY OFFICIAL REC
: BARBARA E. NIELSE ORDS
> N. county cterc  J03-(00
5 N I e
= iiQ » 00046552200300290270030036 '
g~
g N After recording return to: DEED-WD Cnt=1 s¢n=1g RE CIO/ 23/2003 02:37: 44 pn
8§ Frank M. Hendrickson $15.00 $11.00 $5.09 ORDINGDESK
3 ﬁg © 3460 Rice Valley Road
S & w = Oakland, OR 97462
222
Eice
é’ & @ 2 Until achange is requested all tax statements
= 2 o % shall be sent to the following address:
S E & Frank M. Hendrickson
£ 5 T 3460 Rice Valley Road
go Oakland, OR 97462
B
- File No.: 7391-279958 (cv)

Date:  October 20, 2003

STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED

James Mast and Mike Mast, Grantor, conveys and warrants to Frank M. Hendrickson and Delilah
S. Knight, as tenants by the entirety, Grantee, the following described real property free of liens and

encumbrances, except as specifically set forth herein:

See Legal Description attached hereto as Exhibit A and by this reference incorporated herein.

This property is free from liens and encumbrances, EXCEPT:

The property has been specially zoned or classified for Farm use; the rights of the public and

governmental bodies in and to that portion of the property lying below the ordinary high water
mark of the Umpqua River; restricted access; restrictive covenant for resource management; and
easements, affecting title, which may appear in the public record, including those shown on any

recorded plat or survey.

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN
VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING
THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE
APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES AND TO
DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN

ORS 30.930.

The true consideration for this conveyance is $50,000.00. (Here comply with requirements of ORS 93.030)

Page 1of 3



RECEIVED

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM OREGON
APN: R45260 Statutory Warranty Deed File No.: 7391-279958 (cv)
- continued Date: 10/20/2003

/Jé?nesé/’/ I\Q;e:;ﬂta;t LAA*]%‘

STATE OF  Oregon ).
)ss.
County of  Douglas )

VL | 5
This instrument was acknowledged before me on thi§></J%jay of ééf 4/;*/ o 20 6~3
by James Mast and Mike Mast. Q .

e . cor L 7 /

/ Leebogz, Nt DA et

Notary Public for Oregon
My commission expires:

£ L

% CEFICIAL

S0\ CLAUDETTE S VON DERAHE g;
NCTARY PUBLIC - OPEGON
COMMISS!IOM NO. 339425 3
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 2. 2004 N\
ol el O S SN /”/f///f\

Page 2 of 3



APN: R45260 Statutory Warranty Deed File No.: 7391-279958 (cv)
- continued Date: 10/20/2003
EXHIBIT A

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

All that portion of the Job Hatfield Donation Land Claim No. 41, Notification No. 625, lying in Section 16,
Township 22 South, Range 9 West of the Willamette Meridian, Douglas County, Oregon.

EXCEPTING THERFROM the following: Beginning on the section line between Sections 16 and 17,
Township 22 South, Range 9 West of the Willamette Meridian, Douglas County, Oregon, 26.38 chains
South of the Northeast corner of Section 17 and 14.76 chains South of the North line of Donation Land
Claim No. 40 in Sections 16 and 17, being a point on the South side of the right of way of Highway No.
38, a cedar stake from which a white oak 24 inches in diameter bears North 3° East 7.5 feet and marked
RSBT; thence South on section line 16.90 chains to the low water mark of the North bank of the Umpqua
River; thence following said low water mark, upstream, South 65° and East 6.89 chains; thence North
15.00 chains, more or less, to the Highway No. 38; thence following along South side of same in a
Northwesterly direction to the place of beginning.

ALSO EXCEPTING THERFROM that portion lying Northerly of the Southerly line of State Highway No. 38,
also known as Umpqua Highway.

FND OF DOCUMENT

RECEIVED

JAN 07 2003

Page 3 of 3 WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON
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U}’e On water Resources Department
North Mall Office Building

. ) 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A

Theodore R. Kulongoski, Governor Salem, OR 97301-1271
503-986-0900

FAX 503-986-0904

December 14, 2004

Mike Hendrickson
3460 Rice Valley Rd
Qakland, OR 97462

RE: Surface Water Registration (SWR) File # 423

Mr. Hendrickson,

Enclosed is a copy of the above referenced file and Division 28 Administrative Rules which describe the
process for amending a Registration statement.

OAR 690-028-0055(1) describes the information required to be submitted when a SWR is amended. It states:

“When any amendment in ownership, point of diversion, place of use, or type of use is necessary
within a right defined by a registration statement then the amendment shall be submitted in writing to
the Department. The request shall include documentation that the water has been used over the past
five years in accordance with the terms and conditions of the registration. The request shall state the
reasons for the change.”

In addition to the information above, indicate on the map the location of the domestic use. In the future, you
may be required to submit a map prepared by a Certified Water Rights Examiner identifying the location of
the domestic use.

We also discussed associating your name with the file. Provide a copy of the deed showing the ownership
transfer to you and the legal description of your property, typically referred to as “Exhibit A” in the deed.

The Department is currently involved in the adjudication of the Klamath River where 728 claims were filed
and over 5600 contests have been received against either the claim or the Department’s preliminary finding.
With limited staff, it is impossible to project a time when the adjudication of the sources involved in this
registration will commence.

Should you have any additional questions, please feel free to contact me at 503-986-0811 or Teri Hranac in
our Adjudication Section at 503-986-0826.

Water Rights Specialist

cc: file
Watermaster #15
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Teri Hranac
Adjudications Specialist
Adjudications Section

Oregon

WATER RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

Water Rights/Adjud. Division
725 Summer St. NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1271
503.986.0826

FAX: 503.986.0901

www.wrd.state.or.us
Teri.K.Hranac@wrd state.or.us




Oregon

Theodore R. Kulongoski, Governor

May 11, 2004

Joseph P. Kanui

30779 State Highway 38

Elkton, OR 97436

Re:  Surface Water Registration Statement # 423

Dear Mr. Kanui:

Water Resources Department
North Mall Office Building

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, OR 97301-1271

503-986-0900

FAX 503-986-0904

We are in receipt of the Assignment for Surface Water Registration 423. The updated ownership
information has been placed in the file for Surface Water Registration 423.

Please do not hesitate to contact us if we may be of any further assistance.

Sincerely,

Fhanse )

eri Hranac
Adjudications Specialist

Enclosure

cc: Roger Skelton



MEUEIVED
MAY 10 2004

WATER RESOURCES pDgp
SALEM, OREGON T

ASSIGNMENT

ROGER SKELTON of

L,
3—7 (985 (%\Quiﬁ QA Dex+e.— [1GN j—z N3
(CITY) (STATE) (ZIP)

MAILING ADDRESS)
do hereby assign all my interest in and to my pre-1909 vested water right claim,
filed in the office of the Water Resources Director,

file number SWR 423

to:

ICDSC_;\I‘D\A Q \<&,V\ U

(NAME) -
do1719 Sl H?C}MBQ ClKto~ OR ST143AL
(CITY) (STATE) (ZIP)

(MAILING ADDRESS)

TELEPHONE NUMBER

SUBMIT TO:
OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPT

725 SUMMER STREET NE, SUITE A
SALEM. OR 97301 Vo (\ Pygerasgn

NO F&e
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Ore On Water Resources Department
North Mall Office Building

Theodore R Kulongoski, Governor 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A

' Salem, OR 97301-1271

503-986-0900

FAX 503-986-0904

May 11, 2004

Joseph P. Kanui

30779 State Highway 38

Elkton, OR 97436

Re:  Surface Water Registration Statement # 423

Dear Mr. Kanui:

We are in receipt of the Assignment for Surface Water Registration 423. The updated ownership
information has been placed in the file for Surface Water Registration 423.

Please do not hesitate to contact us if we may be of any further assistance.

Sincerely,

Fhanse

eri Hranac
Adjudications Specialist

Enclosure

cc: Roger Skelton
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WATER RESOURGCES DE
P
SALEM, OREQON T

AS GNMENT

[, ROGER SKELTON , of
37 L8S Kot @ RA Dexyrer OR QIR
(MAILING ADDRESS) . (CITY) (STATE) (ZIP)

do hereby assign all my interest in and to my pre-1909 vested water right claim,

file number SWR 423 filed in the office of the Water Resources Director,

to:

Nosenl . Kanuw
Y (NAME)

do119 Stecke H:c‘lw 28 flkteo~ OR 91430
(MAILING ADDRESS) . (CITY) v (STATE) (ZIP)

TELEPHONE NUMBER

WINTESS my hand this (&7 4 IF 2o/

SUBMIT TO:
OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPT

725 SUMMER STREET NE, SUITE A
SALEM, OR 97301

ow'Yupd |\ rpe st gn. 94

NO F&l
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P.O. Box 355
Reedsport, Oregon 97467-0355

OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPT
725 SUMMER STREET NE SUITE A
SALEM OR 97301
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Surface Water Registration Statement, Pre-1909
Vested Water Right Claim for
George D. & Yvonne Parrish in the Job Hatfield
D.L.C. No., 41, T29s, R5W, W.M., Douglas, County, Oregon

8. Remarks continued:

The George Parrish Ranch, some 230 acres, is entirely within
the Job Hatfield Donation Land Claim No. 41 in Section 16, T22S,
R9W, W.M., Douglas County, Oregon. The Donation Land Claim
was patented to Job Hatfield in 1866, and has been a working
stock ranch and farm every since. Until Mr. Parrish bought
the ranch in 1970, the ranch had been owned only by two different
families, the Hatfield family and the Burchard family.

Occupation and operation of the ranch, including water usage
for the stock and for one residence and 0.5 acre irrigation
of garden has been continuous.

The original homestead residence, built in 1854, is still
on the ranch (see map and pictures.) It is unoccupied but some
thought has been applied to restoring it. The existing barn
was built in 1936. (See map and pictures).

Water System for Stock Barn and Domestic
The water system is basically powered by gravity from two
springs above the existing residence and barn and garden. (The
only exception is a small pressurized system for the residence.)

Spring No. 1 The collection system was recently improved
with geotextile fibre and 10 yards of crushed rock, with 4"

perforated P.V.C. pipe inside this. The pipe connects to a

1,000 gallon concrete tank and thence through 2 inch P.V.C.

to the residence, garden and stock barn. Minimum flow is 5

gallons per minute and maximum flow is 6 G.P.M.

Spring No. 2 Four inch perforated pipe feeds into a 750 gallon
steel tank and thence to a tie through 2 inch P.V.C. pipe into
the system from Spring No. 1 to the residence, stock barn and
garden. This spring also feeds 2 other residences on the Parrish
property. The spring area is fenced. Minimum flow is 3 gallons
per minute and maximum flow is 4 gallons per minute.

Residence Pressure System A 1/2 Hp Gould pump and motor,
electric 220 volt, 3450 R.P.M., type C by A. O. Smith Corp.
Has a 40 gallon pressure tank, installed in small shed outside
residence.

Cattle Watering Steel troughs by barn with float controls.

Irrigation System Two inch Hand Lines with Rainbird sprinklers.

P.0.D.'s No. 1 & 2: Watering directly from the Umpgqua River.




PHONE: (503) 672-4074 OFFICE: 433 S.E. MAIN
Staner Enge. 7 9
ngineening, Tne.

CIVIL ENGINEERING IN THE NORTHWEST

FAX: (503) 673-7135

MAIL: P.O. BOX 1430 « ROSEBURG, OREGON 97470

Oregon Water Resources Dept.
3850 Portland Road, N.E. re: Registration of Pre-1909
Salem, Oregon 97310 W.R. for George Parrish

Attention: Adjudication Section

Dear Sirs:

Enclosed is the application for Water Use Registration
for Adjudication for George and Yvonne Parrish. Also enclosed
are documents and a check.

Yours truly,

Bruce A. Shaner,
C.W.R.E.

Encl: As above

cc: Parrish

HAND DELIVERED



AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF OREGON )
) ss.
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS )
I, George Donald Parrish, a citizen of the United

States, residing at 30809 Oregon nghwgy No. 38, Elkton, Ore.,
being first duly sworn, on oath, depose and say:

I am now the age of 64 years and have been a continuous
resident and inhabitant of Douglas County, Oregon since the
year 1947.

I bought the ranch about 1970 from Gard Burchard,
who inherited it from Maggie Burchard, who in turn inherited
it from Job Hatfield, the original owner of the ranch property,
i.e., the Job Hatfield Donation Land Claim No. 41, in T22S,
R9W, W.M., Douglas County, Oregon. The ranch now occupies some
233 acres. I operated the ranch as a cattle ranch since the
time I bought it until the present, either personally
or through lessors. There has been someone living on the ranch
and using the springs' water for their residence and 1/2 acre
lJawn and garden continuously since I bought it. I personally
retired and moved onto the ranch in 1990.

All the o0ld timers of the area have told me that the ranch
has been operated as a cattle ranch and the residence has been
occupied continuously, with an irrigated lawn and garden.

The two springs near the present residence and the old
homestead and barn have been used continuously to date for the
residential water and one half acre lawn and garden and ranch
livestock.

SIGNED & SWORN to before me on this
274 day of LDewmmdéer , 1992,

W/t%%

Notary Public for Oregon

‘OFFICIAL SEAL
BRUCE A. SHANER

NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 014014
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APR 26, 1996




AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF OREGON )
} ss.
CQUNTY OF DOUGLAS )

,/QAMAA/ X/VC”/A/,ﬁla citizen of the United States,

residing at 240 (Jcothe el Vich 24 j=/ktion IR _$7436
being first duly sworn, on dath, depose and say:

I am now the age of /Y years and have been a continuous

resident and inhabitant of Douglas County, Oregon since the
vyear 199% . 7 hove /lrnsewn FAHAE owsintr> dad OV’G'“’“’KS ’%Gg_njdl

: , y LU Cre 1 /rves Of minG v
//5/“]60/0@ R/Gépbe/e9n2%cqtgirf ed these py%aa/‘i‘/s[ with t)fle owners
and operators of the original homestead that now comprise the
George Parrish ranch, which is the o0ld Job Hatfield Donation
Land Claim No. 41, in Township 22 South, Range 9 West, W.M.,
Douglas County, Oregon. The ranch lays about four miles eastof
Scottsburg on Oregon Highway No. 38. The ranch now comprises
some 233 acres.

There are two springs located on the ranch near the
residence and barn that have been used continuously for ranch
and domestic purposes including irrigation of 1/2 acre lawn
and garden, since the homesteading of the ranch about 1856.

Stock, mostly cattle, has been grown on the ranch
throughout its history. The stock has used the above two
springs.

/

SIGNED & SWORN to before me on this
ZE*#  day of _ [rember o 1992,

2 ,ﬁ//ﬂd./dw

ary Public for O%€gon

OFFICIAL SEAL
LINDA DEE HIGGINS
NOTARY PUBLIC OREGON

COM ON NO.
Wy COMMISSIGN EXPIRES FEB b 19%




AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF OREGON )
) ss.
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS )
I, CHARLES HENDECER a citizen of the United States,

residing at £ &T7o0 O0- ,
being first duly sworn, on oath, depose and say:

I am now the age of 735 years and have been a continuous
resident and inhabitant of Douglas County, Oregon since the
year 19/9.

I have been acquainted these years with the owners
and operators of the original homestead that now comprise the
George Parrish ranch, which is the old Job Hatfield Donation
Land Claim No. 41, in Township 22 South, Range 9 West, W.M.,
Douglas County, Oregon. The ranch lays about four miles eastof
Scottsburg on Oregon Highway No. 38. The ranch now comprises
some 233 acres.

There are two springs located on the ranch near the
residence and barn that have been used continuously for ranch
and domestic purposes including irrigation of 1/2 acre lawn
and garden, since the homesteading of the ranch about 1856.

Stock, mostly cattle, has been grown on the ranch
throughout its history. The stock has used the above two
springs.

SIGNED & SWORN to before me on this
287  day of _Duesnboy , 1992,

OFFICIAL SEAL
: Y LINDA DEE {IGGINS
Z /7 .- i\, /, NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON
Do Mogprenz |7 culsiean
4 f ‘ 3 CIMMISSING “XPIRES FEB. ¢ ]
tary Bl L L0 cgon 7 f SINY "XPIRES FEB. 6, 1990

i
i
")




AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF OREGON )

) ss.
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS )
I,:%[UIF?F;ygf , a citizen of the United States,
residing at ) i efa 00 P 7) & '

being first duly sworn, on oathh, depdse and say:
I am now the age of 51_years and have been a continuous
resident and inhabitant of Douglas County, Oregon since the
year 1933. /was gaised in ~S'c.;'/lf[mvt, Trem 1933 10 19¢ 5 cvhen | moved o ﬁ’ecds”/’crf
¥/ived There Since *é‘ﬁ;
I havE been acquainted these years with the owners
and operators of the original homestead that now comprise the
George Parrish ranch, which is the old Job Hatfield Donation
Land Claim No. 41, in Township 22 South, Range 9 West, W.M.,
Douglas County, Oregon. The ranch lays about four miles eastof
Scottsburg on Oregon Highway No. 38. The ranch now comprises

some 233 acres.

There are two springs located on the ranch near the
residence and barn that have been used continuously for ranch
and domestic purposes including irrigation of 1/2 acre lawn
and garden, since the homesteading of the ranch about 1856.

Stock, mostly cattle, has been grown on the ranch
throughout its history. The stock has used the above two
springs.

v

M g
V

SIGNED & SWORN to before me on this
28" day of Lenbrr , 1992,

Boveer 4 Jnen

Notary Public for Oregon

OFFICIAL SEAL
BRUCE A. SHAMNER
NOTARY FUCLIC-OREGON
Sl COMEAISSION NO. 014014
WY COMMISSIGN EXPIRES APR. 76, 1466

8

B



i [ 90°07836  wewseswninm  wnd100 w58 F
KNOW ALL MEN BY v!!l PRESENTS, Thet CIORCE DONALD P 8 1] |
MHM..IHM

f for the conmderation hvmmlm m-'d, don hvnby ‘um Im‘om. nll md convey m
GEORGE D. PARRISH and YVG.NE PARRISH, husband and wife
horeinalter called grantee, and unto grantee’s heirs, successars and sssigrs all of that cortein real m th Oho
tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anvwise appertaining, situated in the County
of Douglas , State ol Oregon, described as lollows, to-wit:
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{ To Have and 10 Hold the same unto the said grantees and grantee's heire, successors and assigne forever.
{l The true and actual consideration paid for this transier, stated In terme of dollars, is § Love and affect ‘ﬂ“
' O owaneny <bho—aniual e o
Ty vm-considesation-(indicate which).L (The ssnsense between the symbels D, i net sppiisebls, shouid b doloted. Boo OR'S 97.099.)
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:- 1 In construing this deed and w!ere the context an requires, the singular includes the plural and all gremmatical
& ¢ changes shall be implied to make the provisions hereol apply equally to corpom ations and to individuale.
ﬁf In Witness Whereol, the grantor has executed this instrument this”” 11tlay of June ,19.90;
" i il a corporate grantor, it has caused its name to be signed and seal alfized by icﬁdﬂcm anhorised ”m'no Ly
"" |i order of ita board of directors. G 2 (
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EXHIBIT A b 1101 w459

All that portion of the Job Hatfield Donation Land Claim No. &1,
Notification No. 625, lying in Section 16, Township 22 South, Range 9 West
of the Willamette Meridian.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM: Beginning on the section line between Sections 16 and
17, Township 22 South, Range 9 West of the Willamette Meridian, 26.38 chains
South of the Northeast corner of Section 17 and 14.76 chains South of the
North line of Donation Land Claim No. 40 in Sections 16 and 17, being a
point on the Sou*h side of the Right of wey of Highway No. 58, a cedar stake
from which a white cak 24 inches in diameter bears North 3° East 7.5 feet
and marked R S B T; thence South on section line 16.90 chains to the low
water mark on the North bank of the Umspqua River; thence following said low
water mark, upstream, South 65° East and 6.89 chains: thence North 15.00
chains, more or less, to the Highway No. 58: thence following along South
side of same in a Northwesterly direction to the place of beginning.

ALSO EXCEPTING: Beginning at a 3/4 inch galvanized iron rod, which bears
South 1741.1 feet to a 30 inch oak tree, and South 73° 15' East 373.7 feet,
from the corner common to Sections 8, 9, 16 and 17, Township 22 South, Range
9 West of the Willamette Meridian; thence South 46° 09' West 50.0 feet to s
3/4 inch galvanized iron rod; thence North 43° 51' West 80.0 feet to a 3/4
inch galvanized iron rod; thence North 46° 09' East 50.0 feet to a 3/4 inch
galvanized iron rod; thence South 43° 51' East 80.0 feet to the place of
beginning, all being situated in Section 16, Township 22 South, Range 9 West
of the Willamette Meridian.

ALSO EXCEPTING that property conveyed to the State of Oregon by deed,
Recorder's No. 73-4437, Records of Douglas County, Oregon.

ORDER NO. 22786

STATE OF OREOOR )
COUNTY OF BouaLAS | 58

|, BAY FIELDS, COUNTY CLERK ANS RECOROER
OF CPUVEVANCES, DO NEREDY CEIRTIFY TMT
TIR (NSTRUMENT WAS RECORSED

B30 JUN 12 PN 1t 24

s e e—— - e s




NAZTIS () S NV

REAL ESTATE CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, Made this 20th day of August, 1971, between
E. K. CARTER and BETTY CARTER, husband and wife, hereinafter
called the sellers, and_GEORGE PARRISH and BEUNA PARRISH, hus-
band and wife, as tenants by the entirety, hereinafter called
the buyers,

WITNESSETH: That in consideration of the stipulations
herein contained and the payments to be made as hereinafter
specified, the sellers hereby agree to sell to the buyers and
the buyers agree to purchase from the sellers the following
described real estate, situate in the County of Douglas, State
of Oregon, to-wit:

Undivided one-half of an equity in land sales
contract dated the 1l1lth day of August, 1967,
between Gard Burchard, an unmarried man,

as seller, and George Parrish and Beuna Parrish,
husband and wife, as buyers, covering real
property in Douglas County, Oregon, described

as follows, to-wit:

.

Job Hatfield D.L.C, #41, Notification No.
625, being a portion of Section 16, Township
22 South, Range 9 West, Willamette Meridian,
in Douglas County, Oregon, containing 235
acres more or less.

EXCEPTING:

1. Roads, highways and the rights of the public therein.

2. Portion in Southwest corner thereof which has been
sold and appears of record which is apprcximately
10 acres out of oripginal 245 acres.

3. Subject to T. Hansen lease which expires January 1,
1972. (buyers to receive rent therefron),.

for the sum of FIFTEEN THOUSAND § no/100 DOLLARS ($15%,000.00)
(hereinafter called the purchase price), on account of which
THREE THOUSAND § no/100 DOLLARS ($3,000,00) is paid on the
execution hereof (the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged
by the sellers); the buyers agree to pay the remainder of said
purchase price (to-wit:$12,000,00) to the order of the seller
in ANNUAL payments of not less than ONE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRLD &
no/100 DOLLARS ($1,200.00) each, payable on the 1st day of
September each year hereafter beginning with the month of
September, 1972, and continuing until said purchase price is
fully paid. All of said purchase price may be paid at any
time: all deferred balances of said purchase price shall bear
interest at the rate of 5% per annum from September 1, 197],
until paid, interest to be paid annually and being included in
the minimum annual payments above required.

Page 1 - real estate contract




L Py - NS
= YRR
The buyer shzll be entitled to possecsion of said lands on

¥ September 1 — -+ 1971 _, and may retain such possession
so long as he is not in cefaul* under the terms of this contract.

The buyer agrees that &t all times he will keep the buildings
or: soid premises, now or herecfter erected, in good condition and
repair and will not suffer or permit any waste or strip thereof; that
22 will keep said premises free from mechanic’s and all other liens
and save the seller harmlescs therefrom &nd reimburse seller for all
coxts and attorney's fees incurred by him in defending against any
such lienc.

! That he will pay ali tixes horeafter levied against said

' 1zoperty, as well as all water renta, public charges and municipal
liens which hereafter lawfully may be imposed upon said premises, all
pzorptly bofore the same or any pcrt thereof become past due, and
t2xe8 on said premises foc the current tax year shall be prorated
L.tween the parties hereto as of:_ September 1, 1971 .

That at buyer'’s expense, he will insure and keep insured all
L:12.dings now or hereaftes nrected cn said premises against loss or
doarce by fire (with extendcd coverage, in an amount not less than

. in a company or cenpanies catisfactory to the seller,
wi<y, loca payeble first to the seiler =rd then to the buyer as their
~~zpactive interents ray eppedr and all policics of insurance to be

. :2livered to the ucller zi coua e dnzarad,

How if t€ie buyver th-1] £.i) to gy eary srch liens, costs,
.zhor rents, taxs3, oy cutrvsaa or %o wwrscwre erd pay for such
.miuvrance, the soiler ray 3oy £y md :iry payrint so made skall be add=2
+ 5 wnd bacore a part of thz 20t eccvred by this contract and chall
r.ar snterest at the rite »for-czid, withost waiver, however,of any
right arising to ks riller kor brcir's breich of coatract.

SAprL st 1o r ik thogir e e o et ¢ o g o e o Py 6ot ap 02 A U U o it vt bl i

o 2 sesccceecmcoos - G576~ £LCEr s31€- Cedem mawet - o 2231 Tusmrivh anto buyoer -
Te b AL B AEFAXBHCE- LOLACY- Lorurs ovp {doe oo~ srorerh- vrpres o vrrid purchese
P CR) - Rarketeble- t4eie 40 s.ntk L0 tadir ¢ ~endmor 4o the sellder-or o - - -
raLeguente £0- thi- dete of AN egrea e s o oot except the usuod---- -
rodated exceptions- €14 the tarddedds - s34 ~irer~ vestrictions end easer--
cmEte- vow of- vecord,-4£- eny~- Seiler also acrees that when said pur-
ci.se price ig fully paid and upcn regucct ond upon surrender of thic
nrreament, he wiil deliver 1 good &nd sufficient deed conveying said
siczaizes in fee simple unto the buyer, iiis heirs and assigns, free
o, eloiar of encumbrances zo of the Gaté Ler..of and free and clear of
=11 encurbrancec since said date plzca2d, porniitted or arising by,
t:icuoh or under seiler, cizcepting, huwevezr, the sald easements and
zitkrictions and the Lfixes, rwaicisal 1liens, vuter reats and public

casrees so assumad by the buyer snd further excepting all liens und

casumbrences created by the buyer or hic acsigas.

And 4t i3 vndszstood 2l arzee? bztwnen said parties that
1523 in of the ezcence £ tais c:ntrznt, @nd in case the buyer ghall
7.1 to make the puyments c™cv: required, cr any of them, punctually
«~-thin ten dayc of the ti=e linited therefor, or fail to keep 2ny
~aroamont herein contzin~d, %tL:cn ti.e seller zt his option, after giviaz
tvyers _ 30 Cayo wzitten nutice of default, and buyer failing to
carrect defsult within £21d notice per-icd, chall have the following
x:ghtss (1) to declase tihin ci-trazt rull and void, (2) to declare thz
»!3le unpaid princizal balince of rzid purchace price with the intexest
thereo~ st once duc znl pzyzble znid/or (3) to foreclose this contract
Ly suit in equity, ani in cny of such cases, all rights and interest
crexted or then existirg in favor of the buyer as against the seller
heretnder chall utterly cezse and detcrmine and the right to the
foznecsicn of the premises above described and all other rights
;cgadred by the buyer hereirader chall revert to and revest in said
caller without any act of ra-entry, or zsy other act of said seller to
Lo performed and without cry right of the buyer of return, reclamation
ot cempeasation for moneys paid cn zccount of the purchase of said
nosperty as absolutely, fully and rerfectly as if this contract and

¥aon 2 - real estate conmtract
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such payments had never been made; and in cass of such default all pay-
ments theretofore made on this contract are to be retained by and be-
long to said seller as the agrerd and reasonable rent of said premises
up to the time of such default. And the said seller, in case of such
default, shall have the right immediately, or at any time thereafter,
{ to onter upon the land aforesaid, without any process of law, and teke
| immediate possession thereof, together with alg the improvements and
appurtenances thereof or thereto belonging.

The buyer further agrees that failure by the seller at any time to
require parformance by the buyer of any provision hersof shall in no way
affoct his right hereunder to enforce the sama, nor shall any waiver by
said sellsr of any breach of any provision hereof be held to be a waiver
of any succezding breach of any such provision, or as a waiver of the

provision itself.

In case suit or action is institutad to foreclose this contract
or to enforce any of the provisions hereof, the buyer agrees to pay such
sum as the trial court may adjudge reasonable as attorney fees to be
allowed plaintiff in said suit or action and if an appeal is taken from
any judgment or decrez of such trial court, the buyer further promises to
pay such sum as the apgellate court shall adjudge reasonable ns plaintiff's

attorney's fees on such appeal,

In construing this contrect, it is understood that the seller or
the buyer may ba more than one person: that if the context so requires,
the singular pronoun shall bz taken to mean and include the plural, the
masculine, tﬁe feminine and the mauter, and that generally all grammatical
changes shall bs made, assumed and implied to make tha provisions hereof

appiy equally to corporations and to indiwiduals.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said parties have executed this instrument

ign duplicate. O :

eorge S

w‘w‘- Pale of Oregen, County of Dsegin 3.
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Tﬁe State of Texas
County of Van Zandt

"'ﬁ{ this d n

oy t ay personally appeared Betty Carter to

Fa a, after being by me duly sworn, acknowledged the ?Sréooin::e '
her voluntary act and deed. :

bscribed before me, this -L-sday ofull4Zsdls/ 1971
N &

_v%?-':_ "ﬁéf;.:’_/_ '
“Notary ¢ in and-for Van Zandt Tounty, Texas

age 3 - real estate contract

""'M.‘
gsd,gm the undersfgned, a Notary Public in and for the said County , State
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PHONE: (503) 6724074 OFFICE: 433 S.E. MAIN
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OEC - 1993

WATER RESUULLY ub
SALEM, TREGON

CIVIL ENGINEERING IN THE NORTHWEST

MAIL: P.O. BOX 1430 « ROSEBURG, OREGON 97470

December 4, 1993

Oregon Water Resources Dept.
3850 Portland Road, N.E.

Salem, Oregon 97310 re: SWR-423
(George & Yvonne
Parrish)
Attention: Don Knauer,

Adjudication Specialist

Dear Don:

In regard to the pre-1909 vested water right claim
by George and Yvonne Parrish (SWR-423), the P.O.D.'s No.
1l & 2 are for stock watering directly from the Umpqua River.

Yours truly,

ﬁé;azﬁ!l?ﬁ;zzzgﬁéz
Bruce A. Shaner,
Certified Water Rights
Examiner

cc: Parrish

CERTIFIED RETURN RECEIPT



STATE OF OREGON
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

SURFACE WATER REGISTRATION STATEMENT
PRE-1909 VESTED WATER RIGHT CLAIM

Mailing Address: . C. Box 700, Elkton, Oregon 27430
) 73224

Telephone No: 587-4

12

Source of water:  Springs g Umpqua River,
Tributary to: Unoqua River

‘ . . . - \
3, Purposets) for which water is used:__STockwater & Domestic:zxpanded,
{Irrigation, Stockwater, Domestic, Hydroelectric power, quustrta!, Etc..
If irrigation, total number of acres irrigated: (Domestic = 0.5 acre)

4. Priority Date
a; Date of first use: __1866
b) Date water use development first initiated: 1862 -
¢) Name of party who initiated development: __Job Hatfi=2d

. Amount of water claimed: 0.03% ,in CFS or &GP
{Water put to beneficial use)

ot

6. Location of place of use:
tion 16  Sssens Township225  XyS¢Range oW _XEAWK

'3
<
9]

____Sections, Township N/S, Range E/W.
(Attach cdditional pages if necessary)

7. Usual period of use: Jansury 1 to Decem kxr 31

month day month day
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WATER RESUUKRCES DEPT,
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PARTIAL
ASSIGNMENT

I,__Lﬁd# ’\344/7,, ;,Z /[7/3&/1“"/(1 2 O b\ , of

e e @,‘( ‘/Q %Zﬂ 4747F

(MAILING ADDRESS) €ITY) 'J (STATE) ZIP)

do hereby assign all my interest in and to a portion of pre-1909 vested water right claim,

file number SwWh-4273 filed in the office of the Water Resources Director,

to:

/9294/:/7 SLEL T o

(NAME) -
376085 MombeJgf) Mo  Ja TT4E
(MAILING ADDRESS) (CITY) “(STATE) (ZIP)

TELEPHONE NUMBER 54/ 747~ 7932~

WINTESS my hand this 27 dayof (Lol 22 19 - /
o e,
B, (2

SUBMIT TO:
Water Resourees Director
Adindication Sacdon
Comporcs Building
158 12th Street NB
Silern OR 97310 SN Ao s, S

RECEIVED

NOV 0 1 2001

WATER RESOURCES D
SALEM, OREGON P

MNO FEE&
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§39.240 Claim to undetermined right tv appro
to file: recognizing changes to right.

{ liAny person, corpor'f\tion or governmental agency claiming an undetermined vested

nﬁg_ t, fefd;ra]“r/esgrved right or right derived from such rights to appropriate surface water under ORS 539.010 shall file in the

‘c; "u[:; of ¢ f ater Resources Departmen‘t, on or before December 31, 1992, a registration statement of the claim.

a ; pon request, the Water Resources Director shall meke available a blank registration statement required under subsaction H
of this section. The claimant shall complete the registration statement by providing the information necessary chE@Ean E D
the claimed vested or ftsewed right. The registration statement shall include at Jeast the following:

(a) The name and mailing address of the claimant,

priate surface water; registration statement; contents; cffect of failure

(b} The claimed beneficial use of the water and the amount used. CNOV D 1 qu

() The stream from which the water is diverted ESOURG

| . TER RESO

(d) A map from a survey prepared by a water right cxaminer certified under ORS 537,798 showing: WﬁwAEHER ’%EbC‘JdRCE EH»DT‘

(&) The location of the point of diversion in reference to an established corner of the United States Public Lands&l\lﬁ% !
within a platted and recorded subdivision, trom an established lot corner of the subdivision. ’
(B) The location of the place of use by quarter-quarter section of the United States Public Lands Survey, If the use is for irrigation,
the number of acres irrigated within each quarter-quarter section.
{e) The time of commencement of the claimed use of water.
() The times of beginning and completion of any division and distribution works used to appropriate the claimed use of water and
the water carrying capacity of such works, if known. -
() The location of the place of us¢ by quarter-quarter section of the United States Public Lands Survey. If the use is for irrigation,
the number of acres irrigated within each quarter-quatter section during the first year of use and during each subsequent year until
the full amount of claimed use was accomplished.
(b) The perind of the year during which the claimed use of water is usually made.
(3) The failure of any person, corporation or governmental agency to file a registration statement for an undetermined vested right
or federal reserved right shall create a rebuttable presumption that the claim has been abandonecl.
() For goed cause shown, any person who fails to file a registration statement within the period set forth in subsection (1) of this
section may file within one ycar after December 31, 1992, a petition with the director requesting that the persop be given an
opportunity to rebut the presumption that the person has abandoned the claim. Upon the filing of such a petition, the director may
schedule a hearing to takce testimony and evidence on the date the water was applied to beneficial use or the director may accept
sworn statements in writing in support of such petition. The director shall not deny a petition without first holding a contested case
hearing. If it appears after hearing or from such sworn statements that the person has a use of water that would be subject to
registration under this chaprer, the director shall issue an order authorizing the person to file a registration statement as described
under subsection (1) of this section. A person who files a petition under this subsection shall submit with the petition a fes, the
amount of which shall be one and one-half times the amount the person would have submitted under ORS 539,081 with 4 timely
registration statement.
(8) The director shall accept for filing all registration statements described in subsections (1) and (4) of this sectivn made in proper
form when the statements are accompanied by the fees prescribed in ORS 539.081. The director shall indorse the date of receipt
ar each registration statement.
(6) The director shall examine each registration statement to insure that the statement is complete and in proper form. If the
director determines the information required under subsection (2) of this section is complete and in proper form, the diractor shall;
(a) Euter the indorsed stazement in the record of the department;
(b) Mail a copy of the indorsed statement to the person filing the registration statement; and
{¢} Include the person or the properly designated assignee of the person in any further procecding to adjudicate the witer rights
represented by the indorsed registration statement.
{77 Upon entry of the indorsed staterment in the department’s records, the repistrant is entitled to continue to appropriate the
surtace water and apply it to beneficial use to the extent and in the manner disclosed in the recorded registration statement.
Howevet, the registrant shall not be entitled 1o the benefits of an existing water right of record under ORS 540.043,
{8) Noregistration statement recorded under this scction shall be construed as a final determination of any matter stated therein.
nor shall the act of indorsement by the director constitute a determination of the validity of the matters containe« in the registration
statement. The right of the registrant to appropriate surface water under a recorded registration statement 1s subect to
determination under ORS 539.010 to 539.240, and is not final or conclusive until so determined. A right to appropriate surface
water under a recorded registration statement has a tentative priority from the date ¢laimed in the indorsad registration statement.
{9) Any indorsed registraticn statement may be assigned, subject to the conditions it the registration statcmient, but no such
assignment will be binding, except upon the parties to the assignument, unless filed with the department.
(10) Netwithstanding the filing deadline prescribed under subsection (1) of this section, and the late filing period allowed under
subsection (4) of this section, if any person submitted, before December 31, 1994, a registration statement or other simijlar
documentation claiting a right 1o appropriute surface water under ORS 539.010, the director shall examine the material submitted
to determine if the documents filed would substantially comply with the requirements of subsection (2) of this section. If the



L 4

" director determines that the documents substawemily comply with the surface water registrationgfing requirements of subsection
(2) of this section, the director may accept the registration. 1f the director determines that the documents filed under this subsection
are incomplete or if additional information is required to comply with subsection (2) of this section, or fees required under ORS
539.081 have not been submitted, the director shall notify the claimant of the deficiency, setting a date certain for submital of the
information or fees. The timc for submittal of additional information or fees shall b not less than 30 days nor more than 180 days
after the director notifies the claimant of the deficiency. If the additional information or fees are not submitted on or before the
date certain, the registration statcment shall be considered void and shall be returned to the claimant.

(11) The director shall adopt by rule a process and stasdards for recognizing changes in the place of use, type of use or point of

diversion of water uses registered pursuant to this section. [1987 ¢.541 s.5; 1989 ¢.691 5.14; 1993 ¢,157 5.4; 1995 ¢.365 5.7; 1999
¢.860 5.1}

RECEIVED

NCv 0 1 2001

WATER RESOURCES DEPT,
SALEM, OREGON












